CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2024-0664

RESOLUTION APPROVING REVISIONS TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD SMALL GRANTS PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis, along with staff and citizens, recognize the importance of developing and maintaining healthy neighborhoods throughout the community; and,

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Allis under Resolution R-2014-0099 the City of West Allis Neighborhood Small Grant Program provides small grants to organize emerging neighborhood associations and support established associations achieve their community improvement goals; and,

WHEREAS, a Neighborhood Leadership Alliance was formed to work collaboratively with the City to provide input on policies and procedures that impact the work of neighborhood associations; and,

WHEREAS, City staff and neighborhood leaders worked together to review the small grants program and recommend policies and procedures that would build stronger relationships, increase trust, streamline the grants process, optimize opportunities, and increase program accountability, consistency, and clarity (Exhibit A).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that it hereby has reviewed the request to revise the policy, procedures, grant applications, and grant agreements associated with the Neighborhood Small Grants program.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2024-0664" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2024-0664(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Ray Turner					
Ald. Kimberlee Grob					
Ald. Chad Halvorsen					
Ald. Marissa Nowling					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Patty Novak					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Attest		Presidi	Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan De Allis	Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis		